

T.S – 84 of 2024

Order no. 06 Dated: 30.07.2025

Today is fixed for filing s/c by defendant no. 2.

Plaintiff and defendant no.1 file haziras.

No step taken by defendant no.2 and even no w/s filed today.

It seems that the defendant no.2 is unwilling to contest the suit.

Accordingly, the suit shall proceed ex parte against the defendant no.2.

To 09.09.2025 for framing of issues.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441